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CIRCULAR

Date:

Sub: Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) Core Session for principals ofMCD
schools for the month of September' 2023

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for principals and In-
Charges of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership

competencies of the Principals and In-Charges, and a constant journey of growth and improvement in
the school.

The focus ofPLDP session for September 2023 will be on:
1. Reframing challenges to find solutions
2. Using this competency to explore Community related challenges.
3. Building connections between students and principals through class interactions.

Schedule: -

Date
Time
Reporting Time
Venue

No. of Participants
Name of Coordinator :

15thSeptember 2023
8:45 am to 02:00 pm
8:30 AM
MCD Primary School South Extension, Part II, New Delhi- 1 10049
(1958011)
70

Ms. Aarti Chand, BRP

Concerned Authorities are requested to allow the participants to attend the same without any fail

All facilitators shall bring a display chart with their school's annual goals for the core session.
Annexure - I and Annexure — II include the list of Facilitators for PLDP Core Program

Copy to:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.

8.
9.
IO.
11.

PS to Secretary (Education)
PS to Director (Education)
PS to Director (SCERT)
Director (Education), MCD
Addl DE (Schools), School Branch, DOE
Nodal Officer, INSET cell, SCERT
Nodal Officer, CSL, SCERT
All concerned Principals/HoS ofMCD schools

OS IT for uploading on DoE website.
WIM of SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. Nah r Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)
Date:

(Dr. Na ar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)
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Name

Dr. Nandita Deb

Ms. Poonaln Anand

Ms. Sangita Shil

Ms. Vijaylakshlni Parihar

Ms. Sunita Bhargav

Ms. Sita Visweswaran

Dr. Gulab Singh

Ms. Nari Kamakshi

Ms. Mohita Jaiswal

Ms. Jasmeet Walia

Annexure I

Role

Nodal SCERT

Facilitator Developer

Facilitator Developer

Facilitator Developer

Facilitator Developer

Facilitator Developer

Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education

Creatnet Education
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Name

GudiyaNoorjahan

Sneh Lata

Shalini Singh

Saraswati Pokhriyal

Baljeet kaur

Indu Batra

Bindu Chawla

Rajesh Dwivedi

Mohammad Fatima

Waheed Ullah Khan

M DAYAL GAR

NADRA BEGUM

Alka chugh

JA MOH N LAL

Sunita

RAJKUMAR SAH

evendra Kumar Mish

.Rajender Singh tanw

Seema Sharma

Seema

Ravita Yadav

Kiran Bala Sharma

Neelam Gupta

Sukesh Sharma

Sarla Bhat

Kuldeep Singh

Nisha rani

Role

Incharge

Principal

Incharge

Principal

Principal

Principal

Incharge

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Incharge

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Facilitators for Central Zone

School Name

MCD Pry.Sch.J.J.C010ny Phase 3 Boys

MCD Pratibha School Sewa Nagar N Block N. D. 03

MCD Primary School, Jangpura extn, Delhi

MCD Primary School. Madanpur Khadar Phase-3, girls

MCD primary school Amar Colony

MCD Primary School co-edu, Andrewsganj, Delhi

MCD Primary School Krishna Market G Block

MCD Primary School Kalkaji central

MCD Primary school Bharat Nagar Boys

MCD Primary School Madanpur Khabar 2/2

CD Primary School, Tughlakabad Extension No--2 (Girls)

MCD.Pry school zakir Nagar Urdu I

MCD Primary School, pul pehladpur-l

MCD Primary School Railway Colony Badarpur I

MCD Pratibha Girl's School Tughlakabad Village Village

MCD Primary School, SARAI KALE KHAN

MCD Primary School SARAI JULLENA

Facilitators for Najafgarh

MCD primay. School,kutub vihar girls

MCD Primaty School, MADHU-VIHAR-II

MCPS samalka girls school

MCD Primary School, Ghumanhera Girls

MCD Primary School, Dwarka sector 7, Delhi

MCD Primary School, Tajpur khurd, Delhi

MCD Primary School MCPS KHAIRA NO I

MCD Primary School, KHAIRA NO 2

MCPS MAHIPALPUR BOYS

MCD Primary School, Kapashera no 3 first

Annexure II

School ID

1958453

1958003

1958020

1958148

1958017

1958016

1958025

1958084

1958039

1958406

1958099

1958059

1958102

1958093

1958096

2162016

1958040

1757223

1757212

1757192

1757211

1757180

1757119

1757118

1757259

1757424
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Savita Rohilla

Saroj Bala

Sunita Rani

Nadira Khan

Mahendri Anand

Anita

Mukti Toppo

Vijaya Lakshmi

Anita Devi

Promila Rajani

Madhu seema

SOPHIA KHESS

Kripal Singh

Harsh Bala

Nisha Gautam

Sneh Kumar

Veena Gandhi

Anju Sachdeva

Sarwat Parveen

Anita Rani

Ram Kumar Gupta

ukesh Kumar Bansa

Mukesh Kumar Sing

Asha Hans

Seema verma

Rajeshwari Goel

Sarita Aggarwal

Kuldeep Singh

Principal

Principal

Principal

Incharge

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Incharge

Principal

Principal

Incharge

Mcps pochanpur girls

MCD Primary School MCPS NEW ROSHAN PURA -l

Facilitators for South Zone

Nigam pratibha vidyalaya Gautam Nagar

MCD SCHOOL HAUZRANI URDU

MCD Primary c 00 Boys, agarpur west -2, new e

MCD Primary School sector 4 R.k.puram

MCD Primary co-ed school Bhati Village ND 74

Nigam Pratl a VI ya aya CPWD gir s Vasant VI ar

M D PRIMARY COEDS HOOL R.K.PURAM

MCD CO ED PRY SCHOOL R.K.PURAM SEC-I

MCD co ed primary school sarvpriya vihar

MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL PUSHP VIHAR sector 5

MCD Primary School Satbari New Delhi

MCD co education BEGUMPUR school

Facilitators for West Zone
11 PUNJABI BAGHMCD Primary schoo roa no

MCD Primary School, Tilak Nagar no I first

MCD Primary School, NPV New Choukhandi

MCD Primary School, JJ -l Tagore Garden A D block.

MCD Primary School Vishal Enclave

MCD Primary School, Tihar Village No-I

MCD Primary School, Uttam Nagar oldl

MCD Primary School, Posangi Pur

MCD PRIMARY SCH LHASTSAL VILLA ENO-I

MCD PRY SCHOOL MADIPUR VILLAGE 1-1

MCD Primary School, Hastsal village 2/1

MCD primary school, Bindapur village I

MCD primary school DIA Janakpuri

M.C.D.P.S.RAZAPUR KHURD NO. 4

1757196

1757102

1959026

1959007

105588

1959049

1959089

1959054

1959047

1959036

1959032

1959100

1959084

1959033

1556089

1556056

1556053

1556047

1556071

1556040

1758433

1556014

15561 15

1556083

15561 16

1556137

1556025

1556025


