

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization under Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.inEmail- insetcellscert@gmail.com

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23//0436

CIRCULAR

Sub: Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) Core Session for principals of MCD schools for the month of September' 2023

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for principals and In-Charges of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership competencies of the Principals and In-Charges, and a constant journey of growth and improvement in the school.

The focus of PLDP session for September 2023 will be on:

- 1. Reframing challenges to find solutions
- 2. Using this competency to explore Community related challenges.
- 3. Building connections between students and principals through class interactions.

Schedule: -

Date

15th September 2023

Time

8:45 am to 02:00 pm

Reporting Time

: 8:30 AM

Venue

MCD Primary School South Extension, Part II, New Delhi- 110049

(1958011)

No. of Participants

70

Name of Coordinator:

Ms. Aarti Chand, BRP

Concerned Authorities are requested to allow the participants to attend the same without any fail.

All facilitators shall bring a display chart with their school's annual goals for the core session. Annexure - I and Annexure - II include the list of Facilitators for PLDP Core Program

> (Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/10435-46

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education)
- 2. PS to Director (Education)
- 3. PS to Director (SCERT)
- 4. Director (Education), MCD
- 5. Addl DE (Schools), School Branch, DOE
- 6. Nodal Officer, INSET Cell, SCERT
- 7. Nodal Officer, CSL, SCERT
- 8. All concerned Principals/HoS of MCD schools
- 9. OS IT for uploading on DoE website.
- 10. WIM of SCERT, Delhi
- 11. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Annexure I

S.No	Name	Role	
1	Dr. Nandita Deb	Nodal Officer,(CSL), SCERT	
2	Ms. Poonam Anand Facilitator Developer		
3	Ms. Sangita Shil Facilitator Develope		
4	Ms. Vijaylakshmi Parihar Facilitator Developer		
5	Ms. Sunita Bhargav	Facilitator Developer	
6	Ms. Sita Visweswaran	Facilitator Developer	
7	Dr. Gulab Singh	Creatnet Education	
8	Ms. Nari Kamakshi	Creatnet Education	
9	Ms. Mohita Jaiswal	Creatnet Education	
10	Ms. Jasmeet Walia	Creatnet Education	

				Annexure			
Facilitators for Central Zone							
S.No	Name	Role	School Name	School ID			
1	Gudiya Noorjahan	Incharge	MCD Pry.Sch.J.J.Colony Phase 3 Boys	1958453			
2	Sneh Lata	Principal	MCD Pratibha School Sewa Nagar N Block N. D. 03	1958003			
3	Shalini Singh	Incharge	MCD Primary School, Jangpura extn, Delhi	1958020			
4	Saraswati Pokhriyal	Principal	MCD Primary School. Madanpur Khadar Phase-3, girls	1958148			
5	Baljeet kaur	Principal	MCD primary school Amar Colony	1958017			
6	Indu Batra	Principal	MCD Primary School co-edu, Andrewsganj, Delhi	1958016			
7	Bindu Chawla	Incharge	MCD Primary School Krishna Market G Block	1958025			
8	Rajesh Dwivedi	Principal	MCD Primary School Kalkaji central	1958084			
9	Mohammad Fatima	Principal	MCD Primary school Bharat Nagar Boys	1958039			
10	Waheed Ullah Khan	Principal	MCD Primary School Madanpur Khabar 2/2	1958406			
11	RAM DAYAL GARC	Principal	ACD Primary School, Tughlakabad Extension No2 (Girls)	1958099			
12	NADRA BEGUM	Principal	MCD.Pry school zakir Nagar Urdu 1	1958059			
13	Alka chugh	Principal	MCD Primary School, pul pehladpur-1	1958102			
14	JAGMOHAN LAL MEENA	Principal	MCD Primary School Railway Colony Badarpur 1	1958093			
15	Sunita	Principal	MCD Pratibha Girl's School Tughlakabad Village Village	1958096			
16	RAJKUMAR SAH	Principal	MCD Primary School, SARAI KALE KHAN	2162016			
17	evendra Kumar Mishr	Principal	MCD Primary School SARAI JULLENA	1958040			
	2 2 2		Facilitators for Najafgarh				
18	n.Rajender singh tanwa	Principal	MCD primay. School, kutub vihar girls	1757223			
19	Seema Sharma	Principal	MCD Primary School, MADHU-VIHAR-II	1757212			
20	Seema	Principal	MCPS samalka girls school				
21	Ravita Yadav	Incharge	MCD Primary School, Ghumanhera Girls	1757192			
22	Kiran Bala Sharma	Principal	MCD Primary School, Dwarka sector 7, Delhi	1757211			
23	Neelam Gupta	Principal	MCD Primary School, Tajpur khurd, Delhi	1757180			
24	Sukesh Sharma	Principal	MCD Primary School MCPS KHAIRA NO 1	1757119			
25	Sarla Bhat	Principal	MCD Primary School, KHAIRA NO 2	1757118			
26	Kuldeep Singh	Principal	MCPS MAHIPALPUR BOYS	1757259			
27	Nisha rani	Principal	MCD Primary School, Kapashera no 3 first	1757424			

28	Savita Rohilla	Principal	Mcps pochanpur girls	1757196
29	Saroj Bala	Principal	MCD Primary School MCPS NEW ROSHAN PURA -1	1757102
			Facilitators for South Zone	
30	Sunita Rani	Principal	Nigam pratibha vidyalaya Gautam Nagar	1959026
31	Nadira Khan	Incharge	MCD SCHOOL HAUZRANI URDU	1959007
32	Mahendri Anand	Principal	MCD Primary School Boys, Sagarpur west -2, new delhi - 110046	105588
33	Anita	Principal	MCD Primary School sector 4 R.k.puram	1959049
34	Mukti Toppo	Principal	MCD Primary co-ed school Bhati Village ND 74	1959089
35	Vijaya Lakshmi	Principal	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya CPWD girls Vasant vihar	1959054
36	Anita Devi	Principal	MCD PRIMARY COED SCHOOL R.K.PURAM SECTOR -2	1959047
37	Promila Rajani	Principal	MCD CO ED PRY SCHOOL R.K.PURAM SEC-1	1959036
38	Madhu seema	Principal	MCD co ed primary school sarvpriya vihar	1959032
39	SOPHIA KHESS	Principal	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL PUSHP VIHAR sector 5	1959100
40	Kripal Singh	Principal	MCD Primary School Satbari New Delhi	1959084
41	Harsh Bala	Principal	MCD co education BEGUMPUR school	1959033
		40	Facilitators for West Zone	
42	Nisha Gautam	Principal	MCD Primary school road no 66/II PUNJABI BAGH school (Boys)	1556089
43	Sneh Kumar	Principal	MCD Primary School, Tilak Nagar no 1 first	1556056
44	Veena Gandhi	Principal	MCD Primary School, NPV New Choukhandi	1556053
45	Anju Sachdeva	Principal	MCD Primary School, JJ -1 Tagore Garden A D block.	1556047
46	Sarwat Parveen	Principal	MCD Primary School Vishal Enclave	1556071
47	Anita Rani	Principal	MCD Primary School, Tihar Village No-1	1556040
48	Ram Kumar Gupta	Principal	MCD Primary School, Uttam Nagar old1	1758433
49	Mukesh Kumar Bansa	Principal	MCD Primary School, Posangi Pur	1556014
50	Mukesh Kumar Singh	Principal	MCD PRIMARY SCHOOL HASTSAL VILLAGE NO-1	1556115
51	Asha Hans	Principal	MCD PRY SCHOOL MADIPUR VILLAGE 1-1	1556083
52	Seema verma	Incharge	MCD Primary School, Hastsal village 2/1	1556116
53	Rajeshwari Goel	Principal	MCD primary school, Bindapur village 1	1556137
54	Sarita Aggarwal	Principal	MCD primary school D1A Janakpuri	1556025
55	Kuldeep Singh	Incharge	M.C.D.P.S.RAZAPUR KHURD NO. 4	1556025

1